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9.—Bed Capacity of Hospitals (Public, Private and Federal) Operating in Canada, 
by Province, as at Dec. 31,1960 

(Excluding bassinets) 

Province or 
Territory and ̂  

Category of Hospital 

General 

Beds 

Per 
10,000 
Popu­
lation1 

Mental 

Beds 

Per 
10,000 
Popu­
lation1 

Tuberculosis 

Beds 
Per 

10,000 
Popu­
lation1 

Other 

Beds 
Per 

10,000 
Popu­
lation1 

Totals 

Beds 

Newfoundland-
Public 
Private 
Federal 

Prince Edward Is land-
Public 
Private 
Federal 

Nova Scotia-
Public 
Private 
Federal 

New Brunswick-
Public 
Private 
Federal 

Quebec-
Public 
Private 
Federal 

Ontario— 
Public 
Private 
Federal 

Manitoba-
Public 
Private 
Federal 

Saskatchewan-
Public 
Private 
Federal 

Alberta-
Public 
Private 
Federal 

British Columbia-
Public 
Private 
Federal 

Yukon and Northwest 
Territories-

Public 
Private 
Federal 

Canada-
Public 

Prhate 

Federal 

No. 

1,843 

35 

659 

3,242 
16 

587 

21,273 
965 

2,500 

28,220 
839 

2,116 

4,462 
65 

967 

6,196 

168 

7,694 
15 

730 

8,422 
170 

1,452 

211 
30 

173 

85,211 

2,100 

9,611 

No. 

41.0 

0.8 

64.6 

45.3 
0.2 
12.4 

50.7 

42.6 
1.9 
5.0 

47.4 
1.4 
3.6 

50.4 
0.7 
10.9 

68.7 

1.9 

61.9 
0.1 
5.9 

53.6 
1.1 
9.2 

62.1 
8.8 
50.9 

No. 

343 

2,713 

1,331 

17,503 

18,993 
378 

1,520 

3,405 

3,190 

4,760 

5,709 
73 

No. 

18.6 

33.6 

37.9 

22.6 

35.0 
0.6 

31.9 
0.6 
2.6 

38.5 

35.4 

38.3 

36.4 
0.5 

No. 

550 

515 

907 

4,122 
25 

3,391 

168 

662 

600 

500 

558 

424 

No. 

12.2 

7.2 

15.4 

8.2 
0.1 

5.7 

0.3 

8.7 

7.3 

4.8 

4.0 

2.5 

3.6 

124.7 

No. 

92 

148 

112 

19 

9,356 
943 
7 

4,055 
636 
150 

699 
56 

515 
12 

640 

157 

No. 

2.0 

2.9 

2.1 

1.9 

0.3 

18.7 
1.9 

6.8 
1.1 
0.3 

7.9 
0.6 

5.7 
0.1 

5.1 

1.0 

No. 

3,320 

35 

1,132 

6,618 
16 

5,339 

606 

52,254 
2,222 
2,507 

54,659 
1,853 
3,954 

1,339 
121 
967 

10,563 
12 

168 

13,694 
15 

1,230 

14,677 
243 

2,010 

635 
30 

173 

48.9 

1.2 

5.5 

58,782 

740 

1,520 

33.7 

0.1 

0.9 

12,133 

25 

1,226 

7.1 

0.7 

15,801 

1,617 

176 

9.1 

0.9 

0.1 

172,230 

1,512 

12,536 

Based on estimated population as at June 1, 1960. 


